Hannah Oakden Landscape Design

4 Byelaw Cottages, Spithurst Road, Barcombe, BN8 5EF
Tel. 07990 576 900

Email: info@hannahoakden.co.uk

PLANT SCHEDULE - DHO SITE, BACTON LOW RISE, CAMDEN, LONDON.

To be read in conjunction with Drg. No. HO-439_SL_CY106_R00 & HO-439_SL_|

ID Latin Name
Tree Planting

AME Amelanchier lamarckii

MAL FP Malus domestica 'Fearn's Pippin'
MAL MR Malus domestica 'Merton Russet’
PLATA Platanus acerifolia

POP TE Populus tremula 'Erecta’

PRUN PW Prunus padus 'Watereri'

Specimen Shrub Planting

Cor C Cornus kousa var. chinensis

Cot G Cotinus coggygria 'Grace'

Esc AB Escallonia 'Apple Blossom'

GarlJ Garrya elliptica 'James Roof'

Mag S Magnolia x soulangiana

SyrK Syringa vulgaris 'Katherine Havemeyer'

Vib M Viburnum plicatum f. tomentosum 'Mariesii'
Shrub Planting

AucR Aucuba japonica 'Rozannie’

BerJ Berberis julianae

Ber A Berberis thunbergii f. atropurpurea 'Atropurpurea Nana'
Chae Chaenomeles x superba 'Crimson and Gold'
Cho S Choisya ternata 'Sundance’

CisL Cistus laurifolius

CisM Cistus x aguilarii 'Maculatus'

Cory Corylus avellana

Elae G Elaeagnus x ebbingei 'Gilt Edge'

Gar Garrya elliptica

Gris Griselinia littoralis

Heb MW Hebe 'Mrs Winder'

LavH Lavandula angustifolia 'Hidcote'

Lav B Lavatera clementii 'Barnsley’

Nan Nandina domestica

Phor Y Phormium 'Yellow Wave'

Pit Pittosporum tenuifolium

Prul Prunus lustianica

PyrO Pyracantha 'Orange Glow'

Sam Sambucus racemosa 'Plumosa Aurea’

Vin G Vinca minor 'Gertrude Jekyll'

Herbaceous Planting

Aca S Acanthus spinosus

Ach P Achillea ptarmica 'The Pearl'

Ane H Anemone x hybrida 'Honorine Jobert'
Cen Centranthus ruber

CY206_R00

Common Name

Snowy mespilus
Apple Fearn's Pippin
Apple Merton Russet
London plane
Swedish upright

Bird cherry 'Watereri

Chinese dogwood

Smoke bush Grace
Escallonia

Silk tassel bush

Saucer magnolia

Common lilac

Japanese snowball 'Mariesii'

Japanese laurel 'Rozannie’
Wintergreen barberry
Japanese barberry
Flowering quince
Mexican orange blossom
Rock Rose

Spotted white rock rose
Hazel

Oleaster gilt edge

Silk tassel bush

New Zealand broadleaf
Hebe 'Mrs Winder'
Lavander Hidcote

Tree mallow 'Barnsley'
Heavenly bamboo

Flax lily 'Yellow Wave'
Tawhiwhi

Portugese laurel
Firethorn 'Orange Glow'
Red-berried elder
Lesser periwinkle

Bear's breeches
Yarrow

Japanese anemone
Red Valerian

Category

Tree
Tree
Tree
Tree
Tree
Tree

Specimen shrub
Specimen shrub
Specimen shrub
Specimen shrub
Specimen shrub
Specimen shrub
Specimen shrub

Shrub
Shrub
Shrub
Shrub
Shrub
Shrub
Shrub
Shrub
Shrub
Shrub
Shrub
Shrub
Shrub
Shrub
Shrub
Shrub
Shrub
Shrub
Shrub
Shrub
Shrub

Herbaceous
Herbaceous
Herbaceous
Herbaceous

Planting Density

As located on plan
As located on plan
As located on plan
As located on plan
As located on plan
As located on plan

As located on plan
As located on plan
As located on plan
As located on plan
As located on plan
As located on plan
As located on plan

4m2

im2

5m2

3m2
1no./linm
3m2

4m2

3m2
1no./linm
1no./linm
1no./linm
4 m2

5m2

1m2

4m3
1.5m2
1no./linm
3m3
1no./linm
1no./linm
5m2

3m2
5m2
7 m2
6 m2

Scheduled Size

3-3.5m

12-14cm girth
12-14cm girth
30-35cm girth
20-25cm girth
20-25cm girth

1.75m - 2.0m cg MS
1.25m - 1.5m cg MS
1.25m - 1.5m cg MS
1.5m-1.75m cg MS
1.75m - 2.0m cg MS
1.25m - 1.5m cg MS
1.0-1.25m RCB 35

3L
1oL
3L
3L
1oL
3L
3L
3L
1oL
1oL
1oL
3L
2L
1oL
3L
3L
1oL
3L
1oL
1oL
2L

2L
2L
2L
2L

Comments Quantity
Root-balled, Multi-stem

Heavy Standard Root-balled, 3.5 - 4m height

Heavy Standard Root-balled, 3.5 - 4m height

Semi-mature Root-balled specimen, 5.0 - 5.5m height, 3m clear stem

Semi-mature Root-balled specimen, 5.0 - 5.5m height, 2.25m clear stem

Semi-mature Root-balled specimen, 5.0 - 5.5m height, 2.25m clear stem

Branched, min 8-10 breaks
Branched, min 7 breaks
Branched, min 12 breaks
Branched, min 8-10 breaks
Branched, min 8-10 breaks
Branched, min 8 breaks
Bushy, min 7 breaks

Bushy, min 3 breaks
Branched, min 9 break
Bushy, min 5 breaks
Leader with laterals
Bushy, min 7 break
Bushy, min 4 breaks
Bushy, min 4 breaks
Bushy, min 3 breaks
Branched, min 5 breaks
Branched, leader and laterals.
Bushy, min 6 breaks
Bushy, min 3 breaks
Bushy, min 5 breaks
Bushy, min 6-7 break
Branched, min 2 breaks
Full pot. healthy crown
Bushy, min 6 breaks
Bushy, min 3 breaks
Leader and laterals, min 6 branches
Branched, min 4 breaks
Bushy, min 5 breaks

Full pot, fully rooted, healthy crown
Full pot, fully rooted, healthy crown
Full pot, fully rooted, healthy crown
Full pot, fully rooted, healthy crown

AR R R R R

NN NRNNWN

16

10
12

22
12

18
37
41

Native

Wwildlife

€ € € < < <« € € € < < <«

€ € € € <« < <

« € < <

« € < <



Dry W
Ech K
GerM
Ger P
GerA
Hell A
Hem G
Hos F
PersS
Sal P
Sang P
Ver

Dryopteris wallichiana

Echinacea 'Kims Knee High'

Geranium macrorrhizum 'White Ness'
Geranium phaeum

Geranium phaeum 'Album’
Helleborus argutifolius

Hemerocallis 'Gentle Shepherd'
Hosta 'Francee'

Persicaria bistorta 'Superba'

Salvia officinalis 'Purpurescens’
Sanguisorba 'Pink Tanna'
Verbena bonariensis

Ornamental Grass Planting

Hak
Pen

Hakonechloa macra
Pennisetum 'Fairy Tails

Climbing Plants

Hed G
Hed S

Hedera helix 'Goldchild'
Hedera helix 'Sagittifolia

Bulb Planting

Gal
Narc

Galanthus nivallis
Narcissus pseudonarcissus

Wildflower and Grass Seed

EM3 - Special General Purpose Meadow Mixture

Available from Emorsgate Seeds

Ring: (01553) 829028

FAX: (01553) 829803

E-mail: enquiries@emorsgateseeds.com
Composition

This meadow mixture contains a very wide range of species. It may be used to create a very diverse sward where conditions vary across a site. It is also useful in situations where precise soil and site characteristics have not been established before sowing.

Wild Flowers

Latin name

Achillea millefolium

Centaurea nigra

Centaurea scabiosa

Daucus carota

Filipendula ulmaria

Galium album - (Galium mollugo)
Galium verum

Knautia arvensis

Leontodon hispidus
Leucanthemum vulgare

Lotus corniculatus

Origanum vulgare

Plantago lanceolata

Plantago media

Poterium sanguisorba - (Sanguisorba minor)
Primula veris

Prunella vulgaris

Alpine wood fern
Coneflower

Rock cranesbill

Mourning widow geranium
White mourning widow geranium
Holly-leaved hellebore
Daylily

Plantain lily

Bistort

Purple sage

Burnett

Tall verbena

Hakonechloa
Evergreen fountain grass

Ivy 'Goldchild'
Ivy 'Sagittifolia'

Common snowdrop
Wild daffodil

Common name
Yarrow

Common Knapweed
Greater Knapweed
Wild Carrot
Meadowsweet
Hedge Bedstraw
Lady's Bedstraw
Field Scabious
Rough Hawkbit
Oxeye Daisy
Birdsfoot Trefoil
Wild Marjoram
Ribwort Plantain
Hoary Plantain
Salad Burnet
Cowslip

Selfheal

Herbaceous
Herbaceous
Herbaceous
Herbaceous
Herbaceous
Herbaceous
Herbaceous
Herbaceous
Herbaceous
Herbaceous
Herbaceous
Herbaceous

Grasses
Grasses

Climber
Climber

Bulbs
Bulbs

%

0.5
1.5

0.6
0.5

0.6

0.3

1.5
0.1

0.2
1.6

0.5

3m2
7m2
5m2
5m2
5m2
3m2
5m2
5m2
4 m2
3m2
6m2
As located on plan

7m2
5m2

2 no./linm
2 no./linm

15m2
15m2

3L
2L
2L
2L
2L
2L
2L
2L
2L
2L
2L
9cm

2L
2L

1oL
1oL

4/5
7/+

Full pot, fully rooted, healthy clump
Full pot, fully rooted, healthy crown
Full pot, fully rooted, healthy crown
Full pot, fully rooted, healthy crown
Full pot, fully rooted, healthy crown
Full pot, fully rooted, healthy crown
Full pot, fully rooted, healthy crown
Full pot, fully rooted, healthy crown
Full pot, fully rooted, healthy crown
Full pot, fully rooted, healthy crown
Full pot, fully rooted, healthy crown
Full pot, fully rooted, healthy crown

Full pot, fully rooted, healthy clump
Full pot, fully rooted, healthy clump

Min. 4 main breaks several shoots - frame or cane
Min. 4 main breaks several shoots - frame or cane

Scatter from waist height. Plant in the green.
Scatter from waist height. Plant at 15cm depth.

25
25
100
45
13
30
12

19
14
26
35

40
37

16
14

256
450

v

v

€ € € € € € € € € € € € €« €« « <« <

€ € € < < <«

<« < < <«


http://wildseed.co.uk/species/view/1
http://wildseed.co.uk/species/view/1
http://wildseed.co.uk/species/view/32
http://wildseed.co.uk/species/view/32
http://wildseed.co.uk/species/view/33
http://wildseed.co.uk/species/view/33
http://wildseed.co.uk/species/view/44
http://wildseed.co.uk/species/view/44
http://wildseed.co.uk/species/view/50
http://wildseed.co.uk/species/view/50
http://wildseed.co.uk/species/view/54
http://wildseed.co.uk/species/view/54
http://wildseed.co.uk/species/view/57
http://wildseed.co.uk/species/view/57
http://wildseed.co.uk/species/view/71
http://wildseed.co.uk/species/view/71
http://wildseed.co.uk/species/view/75
http://wildseed.co.uk/species/view/75
http://wildseed.co.uk/species/view/76
http://wildseed.co.uk/species/view/76
http://wildseed.co.uk/species/view/79
http://wildseed.co.uk/species/view/79
http://wildseed.co.uk/species/view/98
http://wildseed.co.uk/species/view/98
http://wildseed.co.uk/species/view/102
http://wildseed.co.uk/species/view/102
http://wildseed.co.uk/species/view/103
http://wildseed.co.uk/species/view/103
http://wildseed.co.uk/species/view/121
http://wildseed.co.uk/species/view/121
http://wildseed.co.uk/species/view/106
http://wildseed.co.uk/species/view/106
http://wildseed.co.uk/species/view/108
http://wildseed.co.uk/species/view/108

Ranunculus acris

Rhinanthus minor

Rumex acetosa

Silene dioica

Silene flos-cuculi - (Lychnis flos-cuculi)
Silene vulgaris

Trifolium pratense

Vicia cracca

Grasses

Latin name
Agrostis capillaris
Cynosurus cristatus
Festuca rubra
Phleum bertolonii

Sowing Rates 4g/m2

Meadow Buttercup
Yellow Rattle
Common Sorrel
Red Campion
Ragged Robin
Bladder Campion
Wild Red Clover
Tufted Vetch

Common name

Common Bent

Crested Dogstail
Slender-creeping Red-fescue
Smaller Cat's-tail

%

1.8

0.6

0.2

0.1

0.4
20

40
28

80

€ € € € € < < <«


http://wildseed.co.uk/species/view/110
http://wildseed.co.uk/species/view/110
http://wildseed.co.uk/species/view/2
http://wildseed.co.uk/species/view/2
http://wildseed.co.uk/species/view/117
http://wildseed.co.uk/species/view/117
http://wildseed.co.uk/species/view/127
http://wildseed.co.uk/species/view/127
http://wildseed.co.uk/species/view/81
http://wildseed.co.uk/species/view/81
http://wildseed.co.uk/species/view/131
http://wildseed.co.uk/species/view/131
http://wildseed.co.uk/species/view/146
http://wildseed.co.uk/species/view/146
http://wildseed.co.uk/species/view/149
http://wildseed.co.uk/species/view/149
http://wildseed.co.uk/species/view/185
http://wildseed.co.uk/species/view/185
http://wildseed.co.uk/species/view/189
http://wildseed.co.uk/species/view/189
http://wildseed.co.uk/species/view/196
http://wildseed.co.uk/species/view/196
http://wildseed.co.uk/species/view/204
http://wildseed.co.uk/species/view/204



