Hannah Oakden Landscape Design

4 Byelaw Cottages, Spithurst Road, Barcombe, BN8 5EF Tel. 07990 576 900 Email: info@hannahoakden.co.uk

PLANT SCHEDULE - DHO SITE, BACTON LOW RISE, CAMDEN, LONDON.

To be read in conjunction with Drg. No. HO-439_SL_CY106_R00 & HO-439_SL_CY206_R00

ID	Latin Name	Common Name	Category	Planting Density	Scheduled Size	Comments	Quantity	Native	Wildlife
Tree Planti	ng						-		
AME	Amelanchier lamarckii	Snowy mespilus	Tree	As located on plan	3 - 3.5m	Root-balled, Multi-stem		1	~
MAL FP	Malus domestica 'Fearn's Pippin'	Apple Fearn's Pippin	Tree	As located on plan	12-14cm girth	Heavy Standard Root-balled, 3.5 - 4m height		1	~
MAL MR	Malus domestica 'Merton Russet'	Apple Merton Russet	Tree	As located on plan	12-14cm girth	Heavy Standard Root-balled, 3.5 - 4m height		1	~
PLAT A	Platanus acerifolia	London plane	Tree	As located on plan	30-35cm girth	Semi-mature Root-balled specimen, 5.0 - 5.5m height, 3m clear stem		1	~
POP TE	Populus tremula 'Erecta'	Swedish upright	Tree	As located on plan	20-25cm girth	Semi-mature Root-balled specimen, 5.0 - 5.5m height, 2.25m clear stem		1	~
PRUN PW	Prunus padus 'Watereri'	Bird cherry 'Watereri'	Tree	As located on plan	20-25cm girth	Semi-mature Root-balled specimen, 5.0 - 5.5m height, 2.25m clear stem		4	~
Specimen S	Shrub Planting								
Cor C	Cornus kousa var. chinensis	Chinese dogwood	Specimen shrub	As located on plan	1.75m - 2.0m cg MS	Branched, min 8-10 breaks		2	
Cot G	Cotinus coggygria 'Grace'	Smoke bush Grace	Specimen shrub	As located on plan	1.25m - 1.5m cg MS	Branched, min 7 breaks		3	~
Esc AB	Escallonia 'Apple Blossom'	Escallonia	Specimen shrub	As located on plan	1.25m - 1.5m cg MS	Branched, min 12 breaks		2	~
Gar J	Garrya elliptica 'James Roof'	Silk tassel bush	Specimen shrub	As located on plan	1.5m - 1.75m cg MS	Branched, min 8-10 breaks		2	~
Mag S	Magnolia x soulangiana	Saucer magnolia	Specimen shrub	As located on plan	1.75m - 2.0m cg MS	Branched, min 8-10 breaks		2	~
Syr K	Syringa vulgaris 'Katherine Havemeyer'	Common lilac	Specimen shrub	As located on plan	1.25m - 1.5m cg MS	Branched, min 8 breaks		2	~
Vib M	Viburnum plicatum f. tomentosum 'Mariesii'	Japanese snowball 'Mariesii'	Specimen shrub	As located on plan	1.0-1.25m RCB 35	Bushy, min 7 breaks		2	~
Shrub Plant	ting								
Auc R	Aucuba japonica 'Rozannie'	Japanese laurel 'Rozannie'	Shrub	4m2	3L	Bushy, min 3 breaks	:	L6	~
Ber J	Berberis julianae	Wintergreen barberry	Shrub	1m2	10L	Branched, min 9 break		3	~
Ber A	Berberis thunbergii f. atropurpurea 'Atropurpurea Nana'	Japanese barberry	Shrub	5m2	3L	Bushy, min 5 breaks	:	LO	~
Chae	Chaenomeles x superba 'Crimson and Gold'	Flowering quince	Shrub	3m2	3L	Leader with laterals	:	12	~
Cho S	Choisya ternata 'Sundance'	Mexican orange blossom	Shrub	1 no./ lin m	10L	Bushy, min 7 break		3	~
Cis L	Cistus laurifolius	Rock Rose	Shrub	3m2	3L	Bushy, min 4 breaks		7	~
Cis M	Cistus x aguilarii 'Maculatus'	Spotted white rock rose	Shrub	4m2	3L	Bushy, min 4 breaks	1	22	~
Cory	Corylus avellana	Hazel	Shrub	3m2	3L	Bushy, min 3 breaks	:	12 🗸	
Elae G	Elaeagnus x ebbingei 'Gilt Edge'	Oleaster gilt edge	Shrub	1 no./ lin m	10L	Branched, min 5 breaks		6	
Gar	Garrya elliptica	Silk tassel bush	Shrub	1 no./ lin m	10L	Branched, leader and laterals.		3	~
Gris	Griselinia littoralis	New Zealand broadleaf	Shrub	1 no./ lin m	10L	Bushy, min 6 breaks		3	
Heb MW	Hebe 'Mrs Winder'	Hebe 'Mrs Winder'	Shrub	4 m2	3L	Bushy, min 3 breaks	:	19	~
Lav H	Lavandula angustifolia 'Hidcote'	Lavander Hidcote	Shrub	5 m2	2L	Bushy, min 5 breaks	4	13	~
Lav B	Lavatera clementii 'Barnsley'	Tree mallow 'Barnsley'	Shrub	1 m2	10L	Bushy, min 6-7 break		6	~
Nan	Nandina domestica	Heavenly bamboo	Shrub	4 m3	3L	Branched, min 2 breaks	:	11	
Phor Y	Phormium 'Yellow Wave'	Flax lily 'Yellow Wave'	Shrub	1.5 m2	3L	Full pot. healthy crown		7	~
Pit	Pittosporum tenuifolium	Tawhiwhi	Shrub	1 no./ lin m	10L	Bushy, min 6 breaks		3	
Pru L	Prunus lustianica	Portugese laurel	Shrub	3 m3	3L	Bushy, min 3 breaks	:	L4	~
Pyr O	Pyracantha 'Orange Glow'	Firethorn 'Orange Glow'	Shrub	1 no./ lin m	10L	Leader and laterals, min 6 branches		4	~
Sam	Sambucus racemosa 'Plumosa Aurea'	Red-berried elder	Shrub	1 no./ lin m	10L	Branched, min 4 breaks		3	~
Vin G	Vinca minor 'Gertrude Jekyll'	Lesser periwinkle	Shrub	5 m2	2L	Bushy, min 5 breaks		8	~
Herbaceou	s Planting								
Aca S	Acanthus spinosus	Bear's breeches	Herbaceous	3 m2	2L	Full pot, fully rooted, healthy crown		4	~
Ach P	Achillea ptarmica 'The Pearl'	Yarrow	Herbaceous	5 m2	2L	Full pot, fully rooted, healthy crown	:	18	~
Ane H	Anemone x hybrida 'Honorine Jobert'	Japanese anemone	Herbaceous	7 m2	2L	Full pot, fully rooted, healthy crown	3	37	~
Cen	Centranthus ruber	Red Valerian	Herbaceous	6 m2	2L	Full pot, fully rooted, healthy crown	4	11	~

Dry W	Dryopteris wallichiana	Alpine wood fern	Herbaceous	3 m2	3L	Full pot, fully rooted, healthy clump	25	
Ech K	Echinacea 'Kims Knee High'	Coneflower	Herbaceous	7 m2	2L	Full pot, fully rooted, healthy crown	25	~
Ger M	Geranium macrorrhizum 'White Ness'	Rock cranesbill	Herbaceous	5 m2	2L	Full pot, fully rooted, healthy crown	100	~
Ger P	Geranium phaeum	Mourning widow geranium	Herbaceous	5 m2	2L	Full pot, fully rooted, healthy crown	45	~
Ger A	Geranium phaeum 'Album'	White mourning widow geranium	Herbaceous	5 m2	2L	Full pot, fully rooted, healthy crown	13	~
Hell A	Helleborus argutifolius	Holly-leaved hellebore	Herbaceous	3 m2	2L	Full pot, fully rooted, healthy crown	30	~
Hem G	Hemerocallis 'Gentle Shepherd'	Daylily	Herbaceous	5 m2	2L	Full pot, fully rooted, healthy crown	12	~
Hos F	Hosta 'Francee'	Plantain lily	Herbaceous	5 m2	2L	Full pot, fully rooted, healthy crown	8	
Pers S	Persicaria bistorta 'Superba'	Bistort	Herbaceous	4 m2	2L	Full pot, fully rooted, healthy crown	19	~
Sal P	Salvia officinalis 'Purpurescens'	Purple sage	Herbaceous	3 m2	2L	Full pot, fully rooted, healthy crown	14	~
Sang P	Sanguisorba 'Pink Tanna'	Burnett	Herbaceous	6 m2	2L	Full pot, fully rooted, healthy crown	26	~
Ver	Verbena bonariensis	Tall verbena	Herbaceous	As located on plan	9cm	Full pot, fully rooted, healthy crown	35	~
Ornamenta	Grass Planting							
Hak	Hakonechloa macra	Hakonechloa	Grasses	7 m2	2L	Full pot, fully rooted, healthy clump	40	
Pen	Pennisetum 'Fairy Tails	Evergreen fountain grass	Grasses	5 m2	2L	Full pot, fully rooted, healthy clump	37	~
Climbing Pla	ints							
Hed G	Hedera helix 'Goldchild'	Ivy 'Goldchild'	Climber	2 no./lin m	10L	Min. 4 main breaks several shoots - frame or cane	16	~
Hed S	Hedera helix 'Sagittifolia'	Ivy 'Sagittifolia'	Climber	2 no./lin m	10L	Min. 4 main breaks several shoots - frame or cane	14	~
Bulb Plantin	g							
Gal	Galanthus nivallis	Common snowdrop	Bulbs	15 m2	4/5	Scatter from waist height. Plant in the green.	256 🖌	
Narc	Narcissus pseudonarcissus	Wild daffodil	Bulbs	15 m2	7/+	Scatter from waist height. Plant at 15cm depth.	450 🖌	

Wildflower and Grass Seed

EM3 – Special General Purpose Meadow Mixture

Available from Emorsgate Seeds Ring: (01553) 829028 FAX: (01553) 829803 E-mail: enquiries@emorsgateseeds.com

Composition

This meadow mixture contains a very wide range of species. It may be used to create a very diverse sward where conditions vary across a site. It is also useful in situations where precise soil and site characteristics have not been established before sowing.

Wild Flowers

Latin name	Common name	%
Achillea millefolium	Yarrow	0.5
Centaurea nigra	Common Knapweed	1.5
Centaurea scabiosa	Greater Knapweed	1
Daucus carota	Wild Carrot	0.6
Filipendula ulmaria	Meadowsweet	0.5
Galium album - (Galium mollugo)	Hedge Bedstraw	1
Galium verum	Lady's Bedstraw	0.6
Knautia arvensis	Field Scabious	1
Leontodon hispidus	Rough Hawkbit	0.3
Leucanthemum vulgare	Oxeye Daisy	1
Lotus corniculatus	Birdsfoot Trefoil	1.5
Origanum vulgare	Wild Marjoram	0.1
Plantago lanceolata	Ribwort Plantain	1
Plantago media	Hoary Plantain	0.2
Poterium sanguisorba - (Sanguisorba minor)	Salad Burnet	1.6
Primula veris	Cowslip	1
Prunella vulgaris	Selfheal	0.5

Ranunculus acris	Meadow Buttercup	1.8
Rhinanthus minor	Yellow Rattle	1
Rumex acetosa	Common Sorrel	0.6
Silene dioica	Red Campion	1
Silene flos-cuculi - (Lychnis flos-cuculi)	Ragged Robin	0.2
Silene vulgaris	Bladder Campion	1
Trifolium pratense	Wild Red Clover	0.1
Vicia cracca	Tufted Vetch	0.4
		20

* * * * * * * * *

%
8
40
28
4
80

Sowing Rates 4g/m2